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College Council Agenda 
Date: 3.2.18| Begin: 12:00 p.m. End: 1:30 p.m. | Location: CC127 

 

Topic/Item Mapping Presenter Allotted 
Time 

Key Points 
Provide 50 words or less on expected outcome 

Category 

Minutes  

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

 
 

 
 

NA 
Minutes from the 2/16/18 meeting were previously sent out 
for review.  Any comments/corrections, please contact Beth. 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☐ Information 

☒ Document 

Guided Pathways:  
Pre-College Pipeline 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Dawn Hendricks 
Darlene Geiger 
Jaime Clark 

15 min 
Update on the GP Taskforce progress and Pre-College Pipeline 
Workgroup efforts. 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 

 
Environmental Learning 

Center (ELC) 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Renee Harber 10 min ELC Facility Update 

☒ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 

Institutional Research 
Request Form 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Lisa Anh Wang 5 min 
Inform the college community about the availability of the IR 
request form through the CCC Service Desk. 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☐ Document 

CCC Library Overdue and  
Lost Notice Updated 
Language 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Jane Littlefield  
Sarah Nolan 

10 min 
Update our policy language to be in accordance with Orbis 
Cascade Alliance. 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 

Math Department Updates  

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Carrie Kyser 
Kelly Mercer 

10 min Changes effective summer term for MTH-050 & MTH-098 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 
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ISP Reads 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Dru Urbassik 10 min 
ISP-160 Course Outline and Course Syllabus Information – 2nd  
ISP-360 Credit for Prior Learning – 1st  

☒ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 

Board Policy – 1st Read 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Denice Bailey 15 min 

Review proposed revisions to the following Board policies: 
BDDH: Public Comment in Board Meetings 
BF: Policy Development and Review 
BFC: Adoption and Revision of Policies 
EB: Health and Safety 
EBB: Integrated Pest Management 
EBCD: Emergency Closures 
ECA: College Safety 
ECAC: Video Surveillance 
ECD: Traffic and Parking Controls 
EDK/KGF: Use of College Equipment and Materials 
EEBA: Use of College Vehicles 
EI: Insurance Coverage 

☒ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☒ Document 

Committee Reports 
1. Presidents’ Council 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

Sue Goff 0 min No report – meeting cancelled. 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☐ Information 

☐ Document 

Association Reports 
1. ASG 
2. Classified 
3. Part-time Faculty 
4. Full-time Faculty 
5. Administrative 

Confidential 

☐ SP1 

☐ SP2 

☐ SP3 

☐ SP4 

☒ Compliance 

 10 min 

 

☐ Discussion 

☐ Decision 

☐ Advocacy 

☒ Information 

☐ Document 

   Assigned Action Items Assigned to Notes Due 

     

 Upcoming Meeting Dates Start Time End time Location 
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 March 16, 2018 12:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m. CC127 

Attendance 
College Council Members 17-18: Sue Goff (Chair), Beth Hodgkinson (Recorder), Dion Baird (ITS), Dave Gates (ITS – alternate), Tara Sprehe (AFaC), 
Darlene Geiger (AFaC – alternate), Molly Burns (AFaC), Stephanie Schaefer (AFaC), Ryan Davis (AFaC), Scot Pruyn (AFaC), Andrea Vergun (AFaC), TBA 
(AFaC), Sue Caldera (TAPS), Ida Flippo (TAPS), Jarett Gilbert (TAPS), Sunny Olsen (TAPS), Chris Hughes/Joyce Gabriel (TAPS – alternates), Patricia 
Anderson Wieck (HR), Mickey Yeager (CS), Ali Ihrke (CPR), Sarah Hoover (AS), All Association Presidents, All Deans 

Notes to Self Deferred Items 
 College Council Minutes can be found at F:\1MINUTES\College Council\17-18  

 


